

Town of Hilton Head Island TOWN COUNCIL STRATEGIC PLAN WORKSHOP

Thursday, September 8, 2022 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM AGENDA

The Town Council Workshop will be held in-person at the Westin Hilton Head Island Resort and Spa, located at 2 Grasslawn Ave, Hilton Head Island. The workshop can be viewed on the Town's Public Meetings Facebook Page and Beaufort County Channel.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. **FOIA Compliance** Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Appearance by Citizens Citizens who wish to address Town Council concerning the Strategic Action Plan may do so by contacting the Town Clerk no later than 12:00 p.m., Wednesday, September 7, 2022. Citizens may also submit written comments concerning the Strategic Action Plan through the Town's eComment portal: Town Council Workshop Information.
- 4. Town of Hilton Head Island Strategic Action Plan Mid-Year Update
- 5. Town Council Discussion
- 6. Adjournment